EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl
"Koson PT" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies
The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANFUANLWN
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 29.06.2017
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Koson paxta tozalash" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Koson PT" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: KawkapapbuHckas obnactb, KacaHckuii paioH,

Kapwu-Byxopo nynu

Postal address: KawkanapbuHckas obnactb, KacaHckuin paiioH,
Kapwu-Byxopo nynu

E-mail address: koson-paxta@umail.uz (mailto:koson-
paxta@umail.uz)

Official Website: www.kosonpaxta.uz (https:/
www.kosonpaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: ATB " Agrobank" Koson tumani filiali
Current account: 20210000300383995004
MFI: 162

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE ® UOEHTUD®UKALLMUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOoM: 176



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapCTBEHHOM 200692037
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144

OKTO: 331524
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1710229501

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 10,38

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,07
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,01
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,99

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB 0,32

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1,00
funds:

MUmelowasics 3a00/XKeHHOCTb MO Bbiniate A0OX0A0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 971018
previous periods (in soums))

W3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaarenbHOro coBeTa, peBU3MOHHON KOMUCCUMN UIN
UCNONTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara > .N.0. HDonxHoctb  OpraH N36paH
NPUHSATUS BCTYMNNeHns 3AMUTEHTA, (HasHaueH) /
peleHns K NPUHSBLUNIA BblBEAEH U3
0653aHHOCTSIM peweHne cocTasa
(yBoneH,
nctTeyeHne
cpoka

NMONHOMOYNIA)



AbaycatTopos
Aboyeoxun

Bantues
PaxumxaH
KacunmxaHoBu4

Haumos
dypkar
Puckynosuy

Mwvp3aes
Ty nKuH

Spanos
Wyxpat

Jaspykos
daxpmioavH
Ymaposuy

Kapumos
Cangoynna

JasnaTtos
WapoduaanH

Towkynos
WoKMp

Ky3aTtyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocy

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTtyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

TagpTUw
Komumccusicu
ab3ocu

TagpTUw
KoMuccuscu
ab3ocu

TapTUw
Komumeccusicu
abaocu

akumsagopnap
YMyMUIA
AnFnnuwn

akuuagopnap
yMyMUin
AnNFmnMwn

akumggopnap
yMyMUiA
AnFnnnwn

akumsagopnap
YMyMUiA
AnFnnuwn

akumggopnap
yMyMUi
AnNFnmwn

akumsagopnap
yMyMUiA
AnNFnnnwn

akuuagopnap
yMyMUi
ANFnMwn

akuuggopnap
yMyMUQ
ANFnMwn

akumsagopnap
YMyMUiA
AnFnnuwn

Information on the important facts for the year

28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
28.06.2016  28.06.2016
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HaunmeHoBaHune

CYLWeCTBEHHOro pakTa

PelweHns, NpuHATbIE BbiCWM 6
opraHoMm ynpasneHust

SMUTEHTa

M3meHeHne B cocTaBe

HabnopgaTtenbHOro coserta

Na3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueHr)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

WN3b6paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueHr)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HayveH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

Ne Jata HacTynneHns
CYWECTBEHHOrO  CYLECTBEHHOro
hakTta pakTa

28.06.2016
8 28.06.2016

Data ny6nvkaumm
CyWeCTBEHHOro
hakTa

15.07.2016

16.07.2016
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MNameHeHne B cocTaBe
NCMNOSIHATENBHOro opraHa

3meHeHre B cocTase
PEBU3NOHHON KOMMCCUM

M3ameHeHuns B crincke
adoPMNNMPOBAHHbBIX NuL,

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

8 28.06.2016
8 28.06.2016
36 29.11.2016

Balance sheet

Kog cTp. Ha Hayano
OTYeTHOro
nepvona

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets: 000

Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 10700152.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 3593869.00
Residual (book) value (lines 010-011) 012 7106283.00
Intangible assets: 000

Initial value (0400) 020

Depreciation amount (0500) 021

Residual value (carrying amount) 022

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines: 030 10900.00
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610) 040 10900.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050

Investments in associated companies 060

(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

070

16.07.2016

16.07.2016

29.11.2016

Ha koHel,
OTYETHOro
nepvona

14108677.00

4763517.00

9345160.00

10900.00

10900.00



Other long-term investments (0690) 080
Equipment for installation (0700) 090
Capital investments (0800) 100 2089443.00

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 9206626.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 52089967.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 45323171.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170 6766796.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180

Future expenses (3100) 190 10096460.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200

Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 2134467.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240 883641.00
and associates (4120)

268356.00

9624416.00

52249177.00

45094388.00

7154790.00

1245980.00

23081922.00

21527352.00



Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

250

260

270

280

290

300 902442.00

310 348384.00

320 1528381.00

330

340

350

360 1528381.00

370

380 8076984.00

390 64926254.00

400 74132885.00

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)

Reserve capital (8500)

410 605110.00
420
430 3302981.00

13780.00

907423.00

633368.00

729388.00

172938.00

556450.00

77306468.00

86930883.00

605110.00

3642798.00



Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

1351584.00

29197210.00

357058.00

34813943.00

7632632.00

18911069.00

30791609.00

8528859.00

8528859.00

8528859.00



Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

39318942.00

39147694.00

8132308.00

15642310.00

970842.00

7551993.00

1103459.00

647171.00

171248.00

47610419.00

44385416.00

8383902.00

23672938.00

2855085.00

1029453.00

971018.00

683489.00

3255000.00

705527.00
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Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 5099611.00 6084005.00
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 39318942.00 56139274.00

Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 74132885.00 86930883.00
(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHve Koo  3acooTtBeTtcTBytOWMiA 3a OTYeTHbIV Nepnoa
nokasaTens CTp.  Nepuoj Npownoro roaa
noxonpl pacxofbl noxonbl pacxobl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN) (Npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)
Net revenue from 010 107427918.00 121884861.00

sales of products
(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 95287684.00 102485212.00
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) 030 12140234.00 19399649.00

from sales of
production (goods,
works and services)
(lines 010-020)

Period 040 9788358.00 10719738.00
expenditures, total

(lines 050+060+070

+080), including:

Costs to Sell 050 324169.00 381559.00
Administrative 060 694370.00 1048243.00
expenses

Other operating 070 8769819.00 9289942.00

expenses



Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120+130
+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

1031650.00

3383527.00

1538282.00

1538282.00

10764.00

8690674.00

1124869.00

1124869.00
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16

Other expenses 210
from financial
operations
Income (loss) from 220 1845245.00 7565805.00
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)
Extraordinary profits 230
and losses
Profit (loss) before 240 1845245.00 7565805.00
income tax (lines
220+/-230)
Income tax 250 337913.00 738579.00
Other taxes and 260 155748.00 546178.00
fees on profits
Net profit (loss) of 270 1351584.00 6281048.00
the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)
Information on audit report
HaumeHoBaHve [Tarta Homep Bug Jata Homep D .1N.0. Konwnga ayantopc
ayaMTOPCKOA BblOaun NNLEH3UVBAK IIOYEHUBbIAAYN ayaomTopckaymmTopa
opraHusaumm NnMLEH3UN ayoMTOPCKOro 3aKMOYEHU@RY INTOPOB),
3aK/II0YeHNs NPOBOOMBLIENO
NpPOBEpPKY
"Hombur-audit" 2009-10-15 614 Nxobuin  2017-04-18 Xoennes 3arpy3nTb (https

MY X

xynoca

MycTtado

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO HAa KOHEeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHwue

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MECTOXNTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTtBo, obnactb,
ropoa, parnoH)

aPUNMPOBAHHBIMA WA)
nmuamu

media/audit_con
Koson PT AJ 2
yil_uchun_audit_

OcHoBaHwe, no Data
KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynnenus
npuaHatoTcs OCHOBaHus (-



AbaycatTopos A6aoyBoXua

Bontnes PaxumxaH
KacunmxaHoBuy

Haumoe dypkar
Puckynosuy

Mup3saes TynkuH

Jaepykos ®axpunaanH
Ymaposuy

Opanos Wyxpat

Spkynos Tonmb Spkyn

yFnu

Awypos Akbap
caTTopoBMY

"KawkanapénaxtacaHoat"
XB AX

"BewkeHT naxTa To3anauw"
AX

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacy TowkeHT
waxpm

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacu TOWKeEHT
waxpm

Y36eK1cToH
Pecny6nukacu TOWKeHT
waxpw

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacy TowkeHT
waxpm

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacy TowkeHT
waxpu

Y36eKuncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnosatu
KocoH TymaHu

Y36eK1cToH
Pecny6nukacu TOWKeHT
waxpw

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
Kapwu waxpu

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
Kapwu waxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
Kapww TymaHu

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab30CK

Ky3aTyB KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHrawwu
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHrauwm
ab30CK

Ky3aTyB KeHrawmu
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB KeHrawmu
ab3ocK

Ky3aTyB KeHrawwu
ab3ocu

NXPOUS opraHun
paxbapwu

XaMUATHUHT 20
donsnaH 3nén
akuuanapura
aranuk Kunyeym
tOpPUINK LWaxc

Xamust bunaH
6uTTa XyXanuk
6bvpnawmacura
KUPYBYU IOPUANK
waxc

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28



"HuwoH naxrta To3anaw"
AX

"Kacbu naxTa to3anaw"
AX

"XerHoB naxTa To3anat
AX

"My6opak naxTta Tosanaw"
AX

"Yupokum naxTta To3anauw
AX

"Kamawwn naxta To3anaw"
AX

"Ykkabor naxrta Tosanaw"
AX

"llaxpucabs naxta
Tosanaw" AX

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
HuWWwoH TymaHu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
Kacbn tymaHu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnosatu
MupurwKop TyMaHu

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
My6opak TymaHm

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnosatu
Yupokun TymaHm

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
Kamawm tymaHm

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnoatu
Skkabor TymaHu

Y36eKuncToH
Pecnybnukacu
Kawkanapé snnosatu
Waxpucabs TymaHm

Xamust bunaH
6uTTa Xy>Xanuk
6bupnawmacura
KMPYBYM tOpUAMK
waxc

Xamust bunaH
6uTTa Xy>Xanuk
6bvpnawmacura
KUPYBYU IOPUANK
waxc

Xamusat bunaH
6uTTa Xy>Xanmk
bupnawmacura
KUPYBYM HOPUANK
waxc

Xamusit bunaH
6uTTa Xy>Xanuk
6bupnawmacura
KMPYBYM tOpUAMK
waxc

Xamust bunaH
6uTTa XyXanmk
6bupnawmacura
KUPYBYM IOPUANK
waxc

Xamusat bunax
buTTa Xy>Xanmk
bupnawmacura
KUPYBYM OPUANK
waxc

Xamust éunaH
6uTTa Xy>XKanuk
bvpnawmacura
KUPYBYM IOPUANK
waxc

XamusaTt bunaH
6uTTa XyXanuk
6bupnawmacura
KUPYBYM OPUANK
waxc

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28

2016-06-28



WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/1502
Hara: 21.05.2024



